Column Definitions
Column Name
A Source
B TabOrd
C SourceTable
D FieldOrd
E FieldName
F PII/HIPPA Sensitive

Drug-Alcohol Military Test Basis Code
Data Element Full Name: Drug-Alcohol Accession Number
Alcohol Urinalysis Drug Type Code
Drug-Alcohol Urinalysis Specimen Laboratory Result Code
Data Element Full Name: Drug-Alcohol Accession Number
Alcohol Urinalysis Drug Type Code
Drug Positive Code
Drug-Alcohol Medical Review-Officer Evaluation-Status Code
Soldier Nonavailability Reason Code
Drug prescribed
Prescription Date
Drug-Alcohol Medical Review-Officer Evaluation Date specimen that tested
positive for illicit drugs.
Desc FDM Comments
Primary Key Printed Out - Must be De-Identified
Primary Key Printed Out - Must be De-Identified
Primary Key Printed Out - Must be De-Identified
See Service Area Code Tab
See Service Area Code Tab
A - ACTIVE DUTY
B - ACT DUTY TNG
C - CADT/MDSHPMN
D - INAC DTY TNG
E - RETIRED MIL
F - FAM MBR-MIL
G - US CIV EMPL
H - LOCAL NATL
I - FAM MBR-CIV
J - FAM MBR RETD
K - MINR FAM MBR
P - FAM MBR DIPL
T - FAM MBR CONT
X - OTHER
AR – XX  (20 Entries)
Defines how Soldier was identified and referred to
treatment. Codes are:
AT – Applicant Accession Test (Urinalysis)
CB – Cdr Directed Breathalyzer
CD – Cdr/Supervisor  Referral
CI – Cdr Directed Individual (Urinalysis)
CU – Cdr Directed Unit sweep (Urinalysis)
DWI – DWI/DUI
FM – Family Member referral
IA – Investigation/Apprehension
MA – Accident Mishap (urinalysis)
MD – Medical Referral
PD – Physician Directed (Urinalysis)
SC – Security Clearance Check
SR – Self Referral
VT – Voluntary Test (Urinalysis)
XX – Other Source
A - ENROLL
B - DO NOT ENROL
C - NO ASSESSMNT
A - ARMY CCC
B - ADOL CSL SVC
C - CIV NON-MIL
Primary Key Printed Out - Must be De-Identified
Primary Key Printed Out - Must be De-Identified
See Service Area Code Tab
Primary Key Printed Out - Must be De-Identified
Primary Key Printed Out - Must be De-Identified
A - REFER TO TNG
B - CDR DECISION
C - PRSCRBD MED
D - PTNT REFUSED
E - REFER TO OTH
F - NO AL/DR PRB
I - REF INPAT TX
M - REF MED/PSY
N - TX NOT INDIC
O - REF OTHER
P - PCS
R - INAPPR REF
S - REF SWSFACMT
U - RETURN CONUS